

RESOLUTION No. 83-85

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

A resolution of the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors designating the Sierra Planning Organization as the Airport Land Use Commission for El Dorado County.

WHEREAS, Article 3.5 of the Public Utilities Code requires each county having public use airports to establish an Aiport Land Use Commission to develop Airport Land Use Plans and to administer said plans in reviewing land use decisions surrounding such airports; and

WHEREAS, the Sierra Planning Organization has indicated an ability and willingness to perform as the Airport Land Use Commission for the member jurisdictions, including El Dorado County; and

WHEREAS, an Airport Land Use Commission for the Sierra Planning Organization region can most effectively and economically fulfill State mandates for El Dorado County;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors that pursuant to Section 21 670.1 of the Public Utilities Code, the Sierra Planning Organization is hereby designated as the Airport Land Use Commission.

RMF:dmp Page 2

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular day of April , 1985 , meeting of said Board, held on the 23rd

by the following vote of said Board:

ATTEST

DOLDRES BREDESON, County Clerk and ex-officio
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
By Attu Culp
Deputy Clerk

Supervisors Robert E. Dorr, Ayes:

Patricia R. Lowe, James R. Sweeney, Joseph V. Flynn, Thomas L. Stewart

Noes: None None Absent:

Robert & Down Chairman, Board of Supervisors

COPIES SENT TO DATE